KRN100 Series
A-15
 • Combined functions of paper recorder and paperless
recorder
 •  Enables to print the saved data of inner memory
when running out of recording paper
(data logger function)
 • Enables to set parameters with USB, RS485, Ethernet

 Ordering information for recorder model
 Ordering information for input/output card
 Example of ordering
To use universal input 10-channel, digital input 4-channel, alarm relay output 5-channel, and RS485 communication output, it is
ordered as KRN100-10102-01-0S and the connected I/O card is as below.
 •  KRN100 (recorder): 1
 •  KRN-UI2 (universal input card): 5 (One universal input card is 2-channel and 5 cards × 2-channel = 10-channel.)
 •  KRN-DI6 (digital input card): 1
 •  KRN-AR4 (alarm relay output card): 2
 •  KRN-COM (communication output card): 1
※ 1. The digital input card, alarm output card, transmitter power output card are connectable up to 4 cards as mixed.
KRN100 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 S
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
Ordering Information
KRN100 Series
A-17
 Rear side of KRN100 standard model
 I/O card
Slot Description
1 to 6 Connects universal input card (KRN-UI2).
7 to 10
Connects digital input card (KRN-DI6), alarm output card (KRN-AR4,
KRN-AT6), transmitter power output card (KRN-24V3).
C Connects communication output card (KRN-COM).
Universal input card [KRN-UI2] Digital input card [KRN-DI6]
+
-
+
-
UI2
※Each channel is isolated and dielectric strength is 500V.
DI6
Alarm output card [KRN-AR4 (relay output)] Alarm output card [KRN-AT6 (transistor output)]
AR4
250VAC 3A 1a
AT6
※AL1,2,3 and AL4,5,6  are isolated.
Transmitter power output card [KRN-24V3] Communication output card [KRN-COM]
24V3
24VDC 30mA
24VDC 30mA
24VDC 30mA
※Each 24V output is isolated individually.
COM
This 昀椀gure is the rear side of KRN100-04000-00-0S.
SOURCE
100-240VAC
50/60Hz, 55VA
Connections
Inner Inner
V
V
100mm Hybrid Recorder
A-18
A. Recorders
B. Indicators
C. Converters
D. Controllers
E. Thyristor
     Power
     Controllers
F. Pressure
    Transmitters
G. Temperature
     Transmitters
H. Accessories
KRN1000
KRN100